Auditors on the extent described on the Report on Review of Interim Financial Information dated on May 03, 2012)

(In Thousands of Reais – R$, except when indicated otherwise)

GOL’s strategy remains the same – prioritizing simplicity above everything else. Once again GOL’s team has
demonstrated confidence, determination and commitment, always aligned with its values: safety, focus on the client,
sustainability, innovation and profitability.

These are the attitudes that are making GOL increasingly the best company to fly with, work for and invest
in.

Constantino de Oliveira Junior

Founder and CEO of GOL Linhas Aéreas Inteligentes S.A.

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

21

AVIATION MARKET – INDUSTRY

Domestic aviation industry supply and demand increased by 11.3% and 7.1%, respectively, over
1Q11, with an average load factor of 69.4%, versus 72.1% in 1Q11. The fact that supply growth lagged
demand growth in a quarter with the highest passenger traffic volume of the year, confirms the change in
the industry’s behavior, especially that of its leading players as they pursued route profitability in a scenario
characterized by substantial pressure on operating costs.

TOTAL SYSTEM (in Billion) 1Q12 1Q11 % Var. 4Q11 % Var.
ASK – Industry 39.3 36.3 8.2% 38.8 1.2%
RPK - Industry 28.2 26.5 6.1% 27.3 3.1%
Load Factor - Industry 71.7% 73.1% -1.4pp 70.4% +1.4pp
DOMESTIC MARKET 1Q12 1Q11 % Var. 4Q11 %Var.
ASK – Industry 31.1 27.9 11.3% 30.5 1.9%
RPK - Industry 21.5 20.1 7.1% 20.8 3.4%
Load Factor - Industry 69.4% 72.1% -2.7pp 68.4% +1.0pp
INTERNACIONAL MARKET 1Q12 1Q11 % Var. 4Q11 %Var.
ASK – Industry 8.2 8.4 -2.2% 8.3 -1.7%
RPK - Industry 6.6 6.4 3.0% 6.5 2.1%
Load Factor - Industry 80.6% 76.5% +4.1pp 77.5% +3.0pp
Data from the Brazilian Civil Aviation Agency (Anac). The 1Q11 operating figures were recalculated in
accordance with the current DCA Manual.

Page 19 of 70

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

22

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION RELATED TO THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED ON MARCH
31, 2012

(The Individual and Consolidated Interim Financial Information as of March 31, 2012 were reviewed by Independent
Auditors on the extent described on the Report on Review of Interim Financial Information dated on May 03, 2012)

(In Thousands of Reais – R$, except when indicated otherwise)

AVIATION MARKET – GOL

The information below refers to GOL’s route network (excluding Webjet):

TOTAL SYSTEM (in Billion) 1Q12 1Q11 % Var. 4Q11 % Var.
ASK - GOL 12.2 12.2 0.3% 12.6 -3.5%
RPK - GOL 8.1 8.6 -5.9% 8.1 -0.1%
Load Factor - GOL 66.6% 71.0% -4.4pp 64.3% +2.2 pp
DOMESTIC MARKET 1Q12 1Q11 % Var. 4Q11 % Var.
ASK - GOL 11.1 10.7 3.6% 11.6 -3.8%
RPK - GOL 7.4 7.8 -4.7% 7.5 -1.2%
Load Factor - GOL 66.5% 72.2% -5.8pp 64.7% +1.8 pp
INTERNACIONAL MARKET 1Q12 1Q11 % Var. 4Q11 % Var.
ASK - GOL 1.1 1.4 -24.4% 1.1 0.6%
RPK - GOL 0.7 0.9 -16.7% 0.6 12.8%
Load Factor - GOL 67.7% 61.4% +6.3pp 60.4% +7.3 pp
Data from the Brazilian Civil Aviation Agency (Anac). The 1Q11 operating figures were recalculated in
accordance with the current DCA Manual.

SUPPLY (ASK)

GOL's domestic route network recorded a 3.6% upturn in supply over 1Q11, chiefly due to the increase
in the number of aircraft (120 aircraft in 1Q12, versus 115 in 1Q11). Supply was also partially impacted by
the 3.6% reduction in productivity from 13.3 block hours/day in 1Q11 to 12.9 block hours/day in 1Q12, and
the 4.4% reduction in the average stage length from 930 km to 889 km in the same period. In March 2012,
the Company announced an initial cutback of around 70 flights on both GOL’s and Webjet’s routes.

[…]

The estimates presented, since they are based on simple statistics, do not necessarily reflect the amounts to be reported
in the next financial statements. The use of different methodologies and /or assumptions may have a material effect on
the estimates presented.

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

77

The tables below show the sensitivity analysis for market risks and financial instruments considered relevant by
management, open position as of March 31, 2012 and based on the scenarios described above.

Page 63 of 70

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION RELATED TO THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED ON MARCH
31, 2012

(The Individual and Consolidated Interim Financial Information as of March 31, 2012 were reviewed by Independent
Auditors on the extent described on the Report on Review of Interim Financial Information dated on May 03, 2012)

(In Thousands of Reais – R$, except when indicated otherwise)

Consolidated

I)   Fuel risk factor

As of March 31, 2012, the Company held derivative contracts for oil WTI, Brent and Heating Oil, totaling 2,303
thousand barrels, maturing from June,2012 to March 2013.

Derivative fuel

Risk Exposed values Adverse Scenario
Remote

Possible Adverse
Scenario Probable Scenario

-50% -25%
Curve drop in the price

Brent R$ 50,755 (R$ 173,267) (R$ 58,945) R$ 0

Brent US$ 61,44/bbl US$ 92,16/bbl US$ 122,88/bbl

II)   Foreign exchange risk factor

As of March 31, 2012, the Company held a derivatives contract in US dollar in the notional value of US$365,500 with
maturity in June to December 2012.

Consolidated
Additional changes in the account balance

-50% 25% 50%

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K/A

78

Risk
Factor

Exposed
amounts as

of

03/31/2012 -25%
03/31/2012

Probable
Scenario

03/31/2012 03/31/2012

03/31/2012 03/31/2012

Net
liabilities Dollar R$2,864,361 - - - (R$ 716,090) (R$

1,432,181)

Derivative Dollar R$ 791 (R$ 291,847) (R$ 146,722) - - -

Exchange rate used R$0.9111/US$ R$1.3666/US$ R$1.8221/US$ R$2.2776/US$ R$2.7332/US$

III)   Interest risk factor

On March 31, 2012, the Company holds an asset position indexed to the CDI-Cetip overnight rate, financial liabilities
indexed to the TJLP and Libor interest, loans indexed to the IPCA and derivatives position in LIBOR.

In the sensitivity analysis of non-derivative financial instruments was considered the scenarios impacts related to
quarterly interests of exposed values.

Page 64 of 70

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION RELATED TO THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED ON MARCH